OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic	
	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Michael Danlels Philip Wilkie	Name: THERMOCABLE (FLEXIBLE ELEMENTS) LIMITED	
,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Pasture Lane, Clayton	
Execution Date(s) January 6, 2006		
★ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bradford	
Joint Research Agreement	State: West Yorkshire	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingdom Zip: BD14 6LU	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: BD14 6LU	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): X This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.	
7. A defit Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/564,566		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: <u>Steven W. Smyrski, Esg.</u>	involved: 1	
101111111111111111111111111111111111111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: SMYRSKI LAW GROUP, A P.C.		
0	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3310 Airport Avenue, SW	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90405		
Phone Number: 310,397,9118	Denocit Accessed Number	
Fax Number: 310.397.9158	Deposit Account Number _sq2026	
Email Address: steve@smyrski.com	Authorized User Name Steven W. Smyrski	
9. Signature:	April 15, 2010	
Signature	Date	
Steven W. Smyrski	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;	
Name of Person Signing	эност, акастянопть, апо офсителть;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to: Smyrski Law Group, APC 3310 Airport Avenue, SW Santa Monica, CA 90405-6118 Attention: Steven W. Smyrski

Atty Docket: TFEL0001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Michael Daniels and Philip Wilkie do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: THERMOCABLE (FLEXIBLE ELEMENTS) LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Pasture Lane, Clayton, Bradford, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom BD14 6LU ("Assignee"), its successors, assign, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, which was filed on _____ assigned Serial No.____

and is entitled: **HEATING BLANKET**, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in any to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Cochen Date: 6 3000000, 2006

Name: Date: 6 January , 2006
Philip Wilkie

PATENT Atty Docket No. TFEL0001

I CERTIFY THAT ON APRIL 15, 2010, WHICH IS THE DATE I AM SIGNING THIS CERTIFICATE, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO FAX NO. (571) 273, 0140 (6 p. 1997)

No. (571) 273-0140 (5 PAGES).

STEVEN W. SMYRSKI

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of | Confirmation No. 2026

MICHAEL DANIELS, ET AL. Group Art Unit: 3742

Title: HEATING BLANKET | Examiner: Vinod D. Patel

Serial No.: 10/564,566

Filing Date: January 13, 2006

SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed are the following:

PATENT REEL: 024242 FRAME: 0348 04/15/2010 15:21 3103979158 PAGE 03

Michael Daniels, et al. S.N. 10/564,566

Atty Docket No. TFEL0001 Page 2

X Form PTO-1595 and executed Assignment for Patent Application

Authorization is hereby provided to charge \$40.00, the fee set forth in § 1.17(p), to Deposit Account 502026.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional amounts due in connection with this matter to our Deposit Account 502026.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 15, 2010

Steven W. Smyrski, Esq. Registration No. 38,312

SMYRSKI LAW GROUP, A P.C. 3310 Airport Avenue, SW Santa Monica, California 90405-6118

Phone: 310.397.9118 Fax: 310.397.9158 TFEL0001 Assignment submission_041610 04/15/2010 15:21 31

3103979158

PAGE 01

3310 Airport Avenue, SW Santa Monica, CA 90405 (310) 397-9118 (310) 397-9158 Fax

SMYRSKI LAW GROUP A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Fax

10:	Mail Stop Assignment Red Services, Director of the U	
Fax:	571. 273.0140	Phone:
Date:	April 15, 2010	cc:
Re:	S.N. 10/564,566 (Attorney Docket TFEL0001)	
***	al number of pages transmitte	d, including this cover sheet are: -6- ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☑ Please Handle
•	Comments:	
A	An assignment for the abo	ove-entitled case is enclosed.
s	Steven W. Smyrski	
F	Registration No. 38312	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This fax and any attachments hereto, is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax, you are hereby notified any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you receive this fax in error please immediately notify the sender at 310.397.9118 and permanently delete the original and any other copies or printout thereof.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/15/2010 REEL: 024242 FRAME: 0350